
Materials and Maximum T Limits

This Data Sheet relates to the material as supplied.  The information contained herein is given in good faith, but no liability will be accepted by the Company in relation to

same.  The acquisition of additional information may necessitate revisions to parts or all of this Data Sheet, and such information will be supplied as it becomes available.

As the Company’s products are used for a multiplicity of purposes, and as the Company has no control over the method of their application or use, the Company excludes

all conditions or warranties, express or implied, by statute or otherwise, as to their products and/or their fitness for any particular purpose.  Any technical co-operation between

the Company and the Customer is given for the Customer’s assistance only and without liability on the part of the Company.

SEMI-METALLIC PRODUCT PROFILE

THE STYLE CG is a spiral wound gasket for flat and raised face diameter flanges up to and inclusive

of Class 2500.

125 - 250 Microinch RaRequired Surface Finish

Design Parameters

Tolerance Capabilities

Gasket

Thickness

Maximum

Inside

Dimension

Recommended

Flange Width

Recommended

Compressed

Thickness

0.125” up to 20” 1” 0.090” / 0.100”

0.125” 20” to 40” 3/4” 0.090” / 0.100”

0.175” up to 40” 1” 0.125” / 0.135”

0.175” 40” - 60” 1” 0.125” / 0.135”

Gasket Diameter Inside Diameter Outside Diameter

Up to 10” ± 1/64” ± 1/32”

10” to 24” ± 1/32” ± 1/16”

24” to 60” ± 3/64” ± 1/16”

Style CG

Spiral Wound Filler Guide
Filler Type

Thermiculite 835 Flexicarb PTFE Flexite Super Ceramic

Maximum Temperature
1800°F

982°C

842°F

450°C

500°F

260°C

480°F

249°C

2300°F

1260°C

Minimum Temperature
-400°F

-240°C

-400°F

-240°C

-300°F

-184°C

-150°F

-101°C

-150°F

-101°C

Gasket

Thickness

Maximum

Inside

Dimension

Recommended

Flange Width

Recommended

Compressed

Thickness

0.175” 60” to 70” 7/8” 0.125” / 0.135”

0.175” 70” to 75” 3/4” 0.125” / 0.135”

0.250” 90” 1” 0.180” / 0.200”

0.285” 185” 1” 0.200” / 0.220”

Applicable Standards ASME B16.20

BS3381

Suited for ASME B16.5 and B16.47 series flanges

Design Factors
ASME (All)

m 3

y 10,000 psi

PVRC Flexicarb / SS Flexite / SS

Gb (psi) 2300 2600

a 0.237 0.230

Gs (psi) 13 15



Flexseal Industrial is a full line gasket and o-ring distributor. We provide a broad range 
of products including but not limited to Flexitallic spiral wound gaskets, die cut gaskets, 

sheet material, Flexpro (kammprofile) gaskets, RTJ's and o-ring seals.

We offer superior customer service and are committed to meeting the needs of all 
your industrial sealing applications.

CALL 832-445-0000          FAX 832-445-0002

EMAIL sales@flexsealindustrial.com          VISIT www.flexsealindustrial.com
____________________________________________________________________________________

24/7 EMERGENCY CALLOUT SERVICE

http://www.flexsealindustrial.com
mailto:sales@flexsealindustrial.com



