THE STYLE CG is a spiral wound gasket for flat and raised face diameter flanges up to and inclusive of Class 2500.

Materials and Maximum T Limits

Cuinal Massa d Filler Cuida	Filler Type				
Spiral Wound Filler Guide	Thermiculite 835	Flexicarb	PTFE	Flexite Super	Ceramic
Maximum Temperature	1800°F	842°F	500°F	480°F	2300°F
	982°C	450°C	260°C	249°C	1260°C
Minimum Temperature	-400°F	-400°F	-300°F	-150°F	-150°F
	-240°C	-240°C	-184°C	-101°C	-101°C

Design Parameters

Gasket Thickness	Maximum Inside Dimension	Recommended Flange Width	Recommended Compressed Thickness
0.125"	up to 20"	1"	0.090" / 0.100"
0.125"	20" to 40"	3/4"	0.090" / 0.100"
0.175"	up to 40"	1"	0.125" / 0.135"
0.175"	40" - 60"	1"	0.125" / 0.135"

Gasket Thickness	Maximum Inside Dimension	Recommended Flange Width	Recommended Compressed Thickness
0.175"	60" to 70"	7/8"	0.125" / 0.135"
0.175"	70" to 75"	3/4"	0.125" / 0.135"
0.250"	90"	1"	0.180" / 0.200"
0.285"	185"	1"	0.200" / 0.220"

Required Surface Finish

• 125 - 250 Microinch Ra

Tolerance Capabilities

Gasket Diameter	Inside Diameter	Outside Diameter
Up to 10"	± 1/64"	± 1/32"
10" to 24"	± 1/32"	± 1/16"
24" to 60"	± 3/64"	± 1/16"

Applicable Standards

- ASME B16.20
- BS3381
- Suited for ASME B16.5 and B16.47 series flanges

Design Factors

ASME (AII)			
m	3		
У	10,000 psi		

PVRC	Flexicarb / SS	Flexite / SS
Gb (psi)	2300	2600
а	0.237	0.230
Gs (psi)	13	15

This Data Sheet relates to the material as supplied. The information contained herein is given in good faith, but no liability will be accepted by the Company in relation to same. The acquisition of additional information may necessitate revisions to parts or all of this Data Sheet, and such information will be supplied as it becomes available.

CALL 832-445-0000

FAX 832-445-0002

EMAIL sales@flexsealindustrial.com

VISIT www.flexsealindustrial.com

24/7 EMERGENCY CALLOUT SERVICE

Flexseal Industrial is a full line gasket and o-ring distributor. We provide a broad range of products including but not limited to Flexitallic spiral wound gaskets, die cut gaskets, sheet material, Flexpro (kammprofile) gaskets, RTJ's and o-ring seals.

We offer superior customer service and are committed to meeting the needs of all your industrial sealing applications.

